## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 114 by Senator Martiny

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 17 in their entirety and on page 2, at the beginning of line
- 3 1, delete "**Isle**" and insert the following:
- "When a peace officer or other credible person executes a statement
  made to the best of his knowledge, belief, and personal observations from any
  law enforcement agency physically located in the city of Kenner or the towns of
  Jean Lafitte or Grand Isle pursuant to R.S. 28:53.2, the statement may be made
  by video conference between the peace officer or other credible person and the
  Jefferson Parish coroner's office."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete "**fill out**" and insert "**complete**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, after "appropriate" and before the period "." delete "police station" and insert
- 14 "law enforcement agency"